NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on December 17, 2024 at 10:00 a.m., or soon thereafter as may be heard, in the Board Chambers located at 727 Oak St., Red Bluff, California, the Tehama County Board of Supervisors will conduct a public hearing to consider adoption of an ordinance setting fees to be charged by the Tehama County Department of Agriculture, Division of Animal Services.

All interested persons are invited to attend and be heard. Information regarding the fees will be available at the Tehama County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Office, 633 Washington St., Rm. 12, Red Bluff, California at least ten days prior to the public hearing, and may also be obtained by contacting Tom Moss, Tehama County Agricultural Commissioner, 1834 Walnut Street, Red Bluff, California, (530) 527-4504. Written comments may be delivered at or prior to the public hearing to the Tehama County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Office, 633 Washington St., Rm. 12, P.O. Box 250, Red Bluff, California, 96080.

Sean Houghtby Clerk of the Board of Supervisors